

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

1 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall Mitigation MP 52.9

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No: 69056718B000028

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: AK County: Denali

Federal Land:

Opened at: Vancouver WA

Opened by: Robert Kolln

Date: 05/06/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 05/10/2021

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Tutka, LLC		\$5,648,175.00	
STG Pacific, LLC 3700 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 8155 Anchorage, AK 99503		\$5,676,390.82	
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,444,895.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

2 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$800,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$663,013.27
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$382,766.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$78,208.41
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$175,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$85,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$140,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$46,076.27
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$105,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$19,400.53
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00
A0120	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$47,288.80
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
A0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Tutka, LLC			\$8.50	\$21,250.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$18.79	\$46,975.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,500	LNFT	\$10.00	\$25,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

3 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0160	15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM				
		Tutka, LLC			\$50.00	\$35,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$26.68	\$18,676.00
		Engineer's Estimate	700	LNFT	\$150.00	\$105,000.00
A0180	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Tutka, LLC			\$40,000.00	\$28,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$13,337.87	\$9,336.51
		Engineer's Estimate	0.7	ACRE	\$31,000.00	\$21,700.00
A0200	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Tutka, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$9,700.27	\$9,700.27
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A0220	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GABION BASKET/REVTMENT MATTRESS)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$66,689.34
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0240	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (RAILROAD RAILS)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$20,613.07
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Tutka, LLC			\$38.00	\$68,400.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$20.31	\$36,558.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,800	CUYD	\$40.00	\$72,000.00
A0280	20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C				
		Tutka, LLC			\$15.00	\$900.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$109.13	\$6,547.80
		Engineer's Estimate	60	SQYD	\$10.00	\$600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

4 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0300	20702-0300	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE C				
		Tutka, LLC			\$8.00	\$4,400.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$7.28	\$4,004.00
		Engineer's Estimate	550	SQYD	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
A0320	25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1 (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$525.00	\$5,250.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$497.14	\$4,971.40
		Engineer's Estimate	10	CUYD	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
A0340	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$90.00	\$45,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$103.07	\$51,535.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	CUYD	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
A0360	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$130.00	\$5,200.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$254.63	\$10,185.20
		Engineer's Estimate	40	CUYD	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A0380	30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$50.00	\$60,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$73.96	\$88,752.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,200	CUYD	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
A0400	55101-1100	STEEL H-PILE, IN PLACE				
		Tutka, LLC			\$670.00	\$35,510.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$679.02	\$35,988.06
		Engineer's Estimate	53	LNFT	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
A0420	55103-1000	SHEET PILE, IN PLACE				
		Tutka, LLC			\$655.00	\$638,625.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$994.28	\$969,423.00
		Engineer's Estimate	975	SQYD	\$225.00	\$219,375.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

5 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0440	55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (SANCTUARY RIVER BRIDGE JOINTS)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$169,754.68
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
A0460	56301-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (SANCTUARY RIVER BRIDGE RAILS)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$103,065.34
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
A0480	56301-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (STONY CREEK BRIDGE)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$650,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$436,512.03
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
A0500	57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (STONY CREEK BRIDGE)				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$60,626.67
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0520	60220-2950	10 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT				
		Tutka, LLC			\$12,000.00	\$720,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$14,095.70	\$845,742.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$7,400.00	\$444,000.00
A0540	60403-0000	INLET (RISER)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$12,125.33	\$12,125.33
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A0560	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Tutka, LLC			\$175.00	\$7,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$303.13	\$12,125.20
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOURL	\$200.00	\$8,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

6 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0580	62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Tutka, LLC			\$225.00	\$9,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$303.13	\$12,125.20
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
A0600	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Tutka, LLC			\$180.00	\$7,200.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$242.51	\$9,700.40
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
A0620	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Tutka, LLC			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$242.51	\$9,700.40
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
A0640	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT				
		Tutka, LLC			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$272.82	\$10,912.80
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$230.00	\$9,200.00
A0660	62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING				
		Tutka, LLC			\$405.00	\$850,500.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$388.01	\$814,821.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,100	HOUR	\$400.00	\$840,000.00
A0680	62406-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Tutka, LLC			\$33,000.00	\$23,100.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$58,201.60	\$40,741.12
		Engineer's Estimate	0.7	ACRE	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00
A0700	63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 (1V)				
		Tutka, LLC			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$970.03	\$7,760.24
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$90.00	\$720.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

7 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0720	63501-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$26,675.74
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A0740	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Tutka, LLC			\$250.00	\$3,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$666.89	\$8,002.68
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
A0760	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		Tutka, LLC			\$60.00	\$9,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$42.44	\$6,366.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	EACH	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
A0780	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		Tutka, LLC			\$30.00	\$360.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$133.38	\$1,600.56
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$160.00	\$1,920.00
A0800	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Tutka, LLC			\$225.00	\$36,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$206.13	\$32,980.80
		Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
A0820	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Tutka, LLC			\$60.00	\$11,880.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$60.63	\$12,004.74
		Engineer's Estimate	198	SQFT	\$28.00	\$5,544.00
A0840	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Tutka, LLC			\$90.00	\$90,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$111.55	\$111,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	HOUR	\$90.00	\$90,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/10/21

8 out of 8

Project No: AK NPS DENA 10(47) & 10(48)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Repair Two Denali Park Road Bridges and Culvert Replacement MP 52 & Rockfall

Schedule Type: Base

Mitigation MP 52.9

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0860	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		Tutka, LLC			\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$1,940.05	\$194,005.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	DAY	\$1,350.00	\$135,000.00
A0880	63713-0000	FIELD OFFICE SERVICES				
		Tutka, LLC			\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$4,243.87	\$12,731.61
		Engineer's Estimate	3	MO	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
A0900	64704-1600	MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION				
		Tutka, LLC			\$50.00	\$52,600.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			\$39.41	\$41,459.32
		Engineer's Estimate	1,052	CUYD	\$100.00	\$105,200.00
A0920	65602-0000	TEMPORARY ROADWAY ROCKFALL PROTECTION				
		Tutka, LLC			Lump Sum	\$400,000.00
		STG Pacific, LLC			Lump Sum	\$363,760.03
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Tutka, LLC				\$5,648,175.00
		STG Pacific, LLC				\$5,676,390.82
		Engineer's Estimate				\$3,444,895.00